other related elements of logistics and pro-
gram support. The estimated total cost was 
$102.5 million. Major Defense Equipment 
(MDE) constituted $66 million of this total. 

This transmittal notifies the inclusion of 
the following additional MDE items: one 
hundred eight (108) AIM–120C–8 AMRAAMs; 
and two (2) AIM–120C–8 AMRAAM guidance 
sections. The following non-MDE items will 
also be included: weapon system support, to 
include software, and other related elements 
of logistics and program support. The esti-
mated total value of the new items is $305